Memorandum of Understanding cum Settlement Agreement dated 

11.02.2025. It is submitted that marriage between petitioner No. 1 and 

respondent No. 2 has been dissolved as per Muslim Rites and Customs 

[Shariat] (Annexure  5) and the Petitioner no. 1 has paid the entire 

settlement amount of Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Ten Thousand 

only) to respondent no. 2 as per the schedule in the settlement. Copy 

of the Settlement Agreement dated 11.02.2025 has been annexed as 

Annexure 3. 

5. Petitioner Nos. 1 to 3 and respondent No. 2 are physically 

present before the Court. They have been identified by their respective